in 3-le of Liens & Leases, pages 396-7. Abstracted in D-5 "page 185 line 15. Recording Fice 70 t (Signed) Geod Aslaul; Recorder Salt Lake bounty Wah, By W. M. Swan, Deputy. Jens P. Jensen and Johanna R. Jensen, his wife, of Sult Lake County, Utah, grantors, for One Dollar and other valuable considerations, paid by The Telluride Power Company, a Colorado Corporation, hereby grant to said power leaunpany, its sccessors and assigns, the right to erect, operate and mai tain electric power transmission circuits, and appartenances, attached to a Double line of towers or other supports and necessary fixtures, on and over the following tract of land in Salt Lake leously, attah, to-wit: The South Staff of the South East quarter section (hine, (9) Founship From (4) South Range one West, Salt Lake Meridian In Witness Whereof, grantors have hereunto subscribed their name This 30th day of Chovember, a.D. 1909, State Of Utah, Johannak Jensen On this 30 th day of hovember, a.D. 1909, County of Salt Lake personally appeared before me Jens P. Jensen and Johanna R. Jensen his wife, the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. My commission expires Seth Pixton (hotory Public. Recorded at request of Ut. Power will & Light lov., June 7, 1916 at 4:30 P. M. in 3-b of Liens & Leases page 397. Abstracted in D-5 page 205, line 17, Recording Fice 70 . Eligned) GeoSt. I slaub, Recorder Salt Lake Country, Ottah, By W. M. Swan, Deputy, In The District Court, Salt Lake County, Albert Glover, Moroni Thayne, Henry Thayne. Miram God, and Martha Mann, the heirs at law of Ebenezar Thame, and Nancy Thame, his wife, now deceased: derick W. Day, and the unknown wirs of Frederick W. Day, Richard Machintosh, and the unknown reins of Richard Machinitosh, John Burrows, and the inknown wirs of John Burrows; John a. Holman: John E. Flolman; ric Martin Tolman; Maria Juliana Holman: phia Theresia Holman, and the unknown seirs of Sophia Theresia Holman; and the mpnown heirs of Maria Juli na Hoolman

William A Viewman and Feborence On. Orewman, his wife, of Solt Lake County, attah, grantors, for One Sollar and other valuable considerations, paid by the Telluride Power Company, a le oborado les poration; hereby grant to said power bompany, its successors and assigns, the right to erect; operate and maintain electric power transmission circuit, and appurtenances, attached to a Double line of poles or other supports and necessary fixtures, on and over the following tract of land in Salt Lake County, Attah, to-avit; The north West quarter (n. W. 14) of the north West gwarter (On. W. 14) section Sixteen 16 Township four (4) South Range. one West Salt Lake Meridian. In Witness Whereof, grantors have hereunto subscribed their name this 28th day of July, a. D. 1910. Wm. H. Orcuman Florence On, Orewman, State Of Utah, On this 28th day of July, a.D. 1910, per-County of Salt Lake sonally appeared before me Win St. Newman and Florence M. newman, his wife, the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. Seth Pixton my commission expires Ondary Public. Jan. 14th, 1912. Recorded at request of Mt. Power County Light los, June 7, 1916 at 4:15 P. M. in 3-6 of Liens & Leases, page 376. Abstracted in D-5, page 201, line 7, (Signed) Geo H. Island, Recorder, Salt Lake leounty, Ottah, By W. M. Swan, Deputy. Thomas Orichols and Orang Jane Orichols, his wife, of Salt Lake leounty, Utah, grantors, for One Oollar and other valuable con siderations, paid by The Telluride Rower Company, a Colorado Corporation, hereby grant to said power lompany, its successors and assigns, the right to erects operate and maintain electric power transmission circuits, and apportenances, attached to a Double line of Poles or other er supports and necessary fixtures, on and over the following tract of land in Salt Lake County, Whah, to-wit: The Worth West quarter of the South East quarter section seven, Township four (4). South Kange One West Salt Lake Meridian. The South west quarter of hoth East quarter section seven Township Four Range one West Salt Lake meridian. In Witness Whereof, granitors have hereunto subscribed there names this 23 rd day of August, a.D. 1910. . Thomas nichols Mancy J. Michols State Of Utah, On this 23 rd day of august, County of Salt Lake a. D. 1910, personally appeared before me Thomas (hichols and harry y. (nichols, his wife, the signers of the above instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same. my commission expires Jan. 14 Thy 1912. Recorded at request of Ut. Porton Light bo., June 7, 1916, at 4:16 P. M.